
Sacred Heart (27-26) -vs- LIU (32-20)
5/9/2024 at Loretto, Pa. (Red Flash SB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. KOWALSKI (15-11)
Loss: L. COWANS (17-11)
HBP: S. KOWALSKI, L. COWANS
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dean Maldonado First: Lloyd Ingerson Second Base: Jim Hobai Third Base: Barabara GalleyQuinn 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 171   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sacred Heart 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 6 8 0
LIU 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 7 1

Sacred Heart 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
V. LOPINTO cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
C. BENDER 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
S. KOWALSKI p 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. KOLTKO 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
E. CARROLL lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    C. NISTA pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. DAVIS c 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    K. FREED pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. HENKE ss 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
R. KOHLER dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
    A. ORTIZ ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
J. MOWAD 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
S. CARROLL rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 6 4 2 8

2B: C. KOLTKO (1); E. CARROLL (1); C. DAVIS (1)
HR: C. BENDER (1)
SH: E. CARROLL (1)
HBP: C. KOLTKO (1)

LIU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. ANDREWS rf/2b 2 1 0 0 0 2 2
L. HINKLE lf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
G. PADILLA 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. NIECE cf 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
A. CASTRO ss/ph 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    D. MEDINA rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
M. NARVAIZ 2b/ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
J. CUFFIE 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    J. LINCOLN ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    N. DICK pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. POLEMENI dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
K. CLARKSON c 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    P. GILLIES pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
L. COWANS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. BUCKNER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 2 12 7

2B: M. NARVAIZ (1); K. CLARKSON (1)
SF: L. HINKLE (1)
SB: A. CASTRO (1)
HBP: D. ANDREWS (1)
E: G. PADILLA (1)

Sacred Heart IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. KOWALSKI (W, 15-11) 7.0 7 3 3 2 12 0 0 1 0 27 31 5 4 137
Totals 7 3 3 2 12 0 0 1 0 27 31 5 4 137

LIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. COWANS (L, 17-11) 2.1 2 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 9 12 4 2 58
K. BUCKNER 4.2 6 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 20 23 5 8 76
Totals 8 6 5 4 2 2 0 1 1 29 35 9 10 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sacred Heart - Top of 1st SHU LIU
V. LOPINTO struck out swinging. 0 0
C. BENDER popped up to ss. 0 0
S. KOWALSKI flied out to cf to right center. 0 0

LIU - Bottom of 1st SHU LIU
D. ANDREWS struck out swinging. 0 0
L. HINKLE struck out looking. 0 0
G. PADILLA struck out looking. 0 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 2nd SHU LIU
C. KOLTKO hit by pitch. 0 0
E. CARROLL out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; C. KOLTKO advanced to second. 0 0
C. KOLTKO advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
C. DAVIS doubled to left field, RBI; C. KOLTKO scored. 1 0
N. HENKE popped up to ss. 1 0
R. KOHLER walked. 1 0
J. MOWAD flied out to cf. 1 0

LIU - Bottom of 2nd SHU LIU
E. NIECE struck out swinging. 1 0
A. CASTRO singled to first base. 1 0
A. CASTRO stole second. 1 0
M. NARVAIZ struck out swinging. 1 0
J. CUFFIE struck out looking. 1 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 3rd SHU LIU
V. LOPINTO grounded out to p. 1 0
C. BENDER singled to shortstop. 1 0
C. BENDER advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
S. KOWALSKI reached first on a fielding error by 3b; C. BENDER advanced to third. 1 0
K. BUCKNER to p for L. COWANS. 1 0
C. KOLTKO doubled to left center, RBI; S. KOWALSKI advanced to third; C. BENDER scored. 2 0
E. CARROLL grounded out to 3b. 2 0
C. DAVIS was intentionally walked. 2 0
N. HENKE walked, RBI; C. DAVIS advanced to second; C. KOLTKO advanced to third; S. KOWALSKI scored,
unearned. 3 0
R. KOHLER grounded out to p. 3 0

LIU - Bottom of 3rd SHU LIU
A. POLEMENI struck out looking. 3 0
K. CLARKSON doubled to right center. 3 0
D. ANDREWS singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw; K. CLARKSON advanced to third. 3 0
L. HINKLE flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; K. CLARKSON scored. 3 1
G. PADILLA fouled out to c. 3 1

Sacred Heart - Top of 4th SHU LIU
J. MOWAD flied out to cf. 3 1
V. LOPINTO singled to shortstop. 3 1
C. BENDER homered to center field, 2 RBI; V. LOPINTO scored. 5 1
D. ANDREWS to 2b. 5 1
D. MEDINA to rf for A. CASTRO. 5 1



M. NARVAIZ to ss. 5 1
S. KOWALSKI grounded out to 3b. 5 1
C. KOLTKO lined out to 3b. 5 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

LIU - Bottom of 4th SHU LIU
E. NIECE singled to right center. 5 1
D. MEDINA grounded out to 1b unassisted; E. NIECE advanced to second. 5 1
M. NARVAIZ struck out swinging. 5 1
J. CUFFIE grounded out to 3b. 5 1

Sacred Heart - Top of 5th SHU LIU
E. CARROLL doubled to right center. 5 1
C. DAVIS grounded out to 2b; E. CARROLL advanced to third. 5 1
N. HENKE grounded out to 3b. 5 1
R. KOHLER struck out swinging. 5 1

LIU - Bottom of 5th SHU LIU
A. POLEMENI struck out looking. 5 1
K. CLARKSON singled to left field. 5 1
D. ANDREWS hit by pitch; K. CLARKSON advanced to second. 5 1
P. GILLIES pinch ran for K. CLARKSON. 5 1
L. HINKLE singled to left center; D. ANDREWS advanced to second; P. GILLIES advanced to third. 5 1
G. PADILLA flied out to lf down the lf line. 5 1
E. NIECE singled to shortstop, 2 RBI; L. HINKLE advanced to second; D. ANDREWS scored; P. GILLIES
scored. 5 3
D. MEDINA grounded out to ss. 5 3

Sacred Heart - Top of 6th SHU LIU
K. CLARKSON to c for P. GILLIES. 5 3
J. MOWAD flied out to lf. 5 3
V. LOPINTO popped up to ss. 5 3
C. BENDER flied out to rf. 5 3

LIU - Bottom of 6th SHU LIU
M. NARVAIZ doubled to left field. 5 3
J. LINCOLN pinch hit for J. CUFFIE. 5 3
J. LINCOLN walked. 5 3
N. DICK pinch ran for J. LINCOLN. 5 3
A. POLEMENI flied out to cf. 5 3
K. CLARKSON struck out looking. 5 3
D. ANDREWS struck out looking. 5 3

Sacred Heart - Top of 7th SHU LIU
J. CUFFIE to 1b for N. DICK. 5 3
S. KOWALSKI grounded out to 3b. 5 3
C. KOLTKO grounded out to 3b. 5 3
E. CARROLL walked. 5 3
C. DAVIS singled up the middle; E. CARROLL advanced to second. 5 3
C. NISTA pinch ran for E. CARROLL. 5 3
K. FREED pinch ran for C. DAVIS. 5 3
N. HENKE singled to right center, RBI; K. FREED advanced to third; C. NISTA scored. 6 3
A. ORTIZ pinch hit for R. KOHLER. 6 3
A. ORTIZ reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; N. HENKE out at second ss unassisted. 6 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LIU - Bottom of 7th SHU LIU
E. CARROLL to lf for C. NISTA. 6 3
C. DAVIS pinch ran for K. FREED. 6 3
C. DAVIS to c. 6 3
L. HINKLE walked. 6 3
G. PADILLA flied out to rf. 6 3
E. NIECE reached on a fielder's choice to second base; L. HINKLE out at second 2b to ss. 6 3
A. CASTRO pinch hit for D. MEDINA. 6 3
A. CASTRO struck out swinging. 6 3


